AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN, COUNTY OF CAMDEN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AMENDING CHAPTER 226 PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN

WHEREAS, the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken has adopted Chapter 226) Parks and Playgrounds to establish Rules and Regulations for the use and operation of its parks and playgrounds within the Township of Pennsauken; and

WHEREAS, the Township of the Township of Pennsauken desires to amend Chapter 226 Parks and Playgrounds, in accordance with the provisions set forth below;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED that Chapter 226 Parks and Playgrounds is hereby amended in accordance with the following:

Amendments to Ordinance 226-14A (2) Parks and Playgrounds

Changes are in bold

Section 226-14. Classes of use and fees.

A. Class I

2. Pennsauken Youth Athletic Activity (PYAA), Merchantville/Pennsauken Little League and Softball, Pennsauken Youth Soccer League shall be given priority for use of their one designated Township facility and/or field with its Pennsauken/Merchantville resident youth programs. These Township Youth Organizations can make application through the Pennsauken Parks & Recreation Department for additional filed use based upon availability.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED THAT, any provisions of Chapter 226 Parks and Playgrounds not specifically changed hereby shall remain in full force and effect.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED THAT, all ordinances or parts of any ordinance inconsistent with the provisions of the ordinance are hereby repealed.

TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN

Pamela Scott-Forman ACTING TOWNSHIP CLERK